505975447 03/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6022155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KOICHI SAKURAI	03/18/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	treet Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16823728		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)233-8320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 315-233-8300

Email:npruett@burrandbrown.comCorrespondent Name:BURR & BROWN PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 869

Address Line 4: FAYETTEVILLE, NEW YORK 13066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	976_026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE R. PRUETT
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole R. Pruett/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505975447 REEL: 052166 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Koichi SAKURAI	(5)	<u> </u>
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)		(6)	
		(3)		(7)	A.v.
		(4)		(8)	
				dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations ree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set	
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (9)			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as		
					d all provisional, Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE DATA GENERATING AP	PARATUS GENERATING IMAGE DATA FOR	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		INSPECTING EXTERNAL APPE	SARANCE OF PRODUCT	
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.)
				executed an application for patent in the United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 1	8,2020	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications		filed	·	
patents applicati Assigne claims o reexami States re right to	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned ration a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said app convey the entire Inte i. 6) The undersigned asy be necessary or of	deem agree division in our agreemation in agree division in agree	necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in on thereof, or any patent or reissue attaining evidence and going forward with (s) to execute all papers and documnal Convention for Protection of Industre(s) to perform all affirmative acts was states patent to the Assignee. As y authorize(s) and request(s) the Corn(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee erein assigned, and that he has (the any grant(s) the firm of Burr & Brown	nents and perform any act which may be necessary in	I concerning any operate with the connection with in by relssue or ints of the United is (they have) full ments in conflict ther Identification
	In witness whereof,	execu		(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	. <u>Mar. 18</u>	,2	020 Name of Inventor	Koichi SAKURAI	_ (SEAL)
Date	•		Name of Inventor	was digital and the same of th	_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date	-		Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		_ (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 052166 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 03/19/2020